GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY DEPARTMENT ASSAM SECRETARIAT, BLOCK-C, 2nd FLOOR <u>DISPUR, GUWAHATI-781006.</u>

(email id -itdepartment-as@assam.gov.in)

No. IT 230078/472

Dated the Dispur 12th June 2024

ORDERS BY THE GOVERNOR

NOTIFICATION

In supersession of this Department's earlier Notification No. 230078 dated 28/03/2023, the Governor of Assam is pleased to nominate Joint Secretary to the Government of Assam, Information Technology Department as the Nodal Officer for PM Gati Shakti National Master Plan. Contact detail of the Nodal Officer is as follows:

Name of Officer: Md. Parvez Amin, ACS

Designation : Joint Secretary, IT Department

Mobile No. : 9957623299

E-mail id : parvez.amin@assam.gov.in

Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Information Technology Department.

Memo: No.IT 230078/472-A Dated the Dispur, the 12th June, 2024

Copy to:

1. The Director, DITEC, for kind information.

- 2. The Joint Secretary to the Gov. of Assam, Information Technology Department for kind information.
- 3. The Joint Secretary to the Gov. of Assam, Industries, Commerce & Public Enterprise Department for kind information.
- 4. The Managing Director, AMTRON for kind information.
- 5. The SeMT for kind information.
- 6. P.S to the Special Chief Secretary to the Govt. Of Assam, Information Technology Department, for kind appraisal of the Special Chief Secretary.
- 7. P.A to the Special Secretary to the Govt. Of Assam, Information Technology Department, for kind information of the Special Secretary.
- 8. P.A to the Secretary to the Govt. Of Assam, Information Technology Department, for kind information of the Secretary.

By order etc. e-signed Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Information Technology Department.